
Appendix B  
 
Programme Board members: 
 

Role  Name and position in the LA Contact details 

Chair Paul Phillipson  
Director of Operations 

453455 
paul.phillipson@peterborough.
gov.uk 

Project Sponsor Teresa Wood  
Group Manager – Transport 
and Sustainable Environment 

317451 
teresa.wood@peterborough.go
v.uk 

Project Leader Charlotte Palmer  
Climate Change- Team 
Leader 

453538 
charlotte.palmer@peterboroug
h.gov.uk 

Deputy Project 
Leader 

Alice Mitchell 
Climate Change Technical 
Officer 

864598 
alice.mitchell@peterborough.g
ov.uk 

Cabinet Member Cllr Samantha Dalton 
Assistant Cabinet Member for 
Environment Capital and 
Culture 

262384 
Samantha.dalton@peterborou
gh.gov.uk  

 Helen Edwards 
Solicitor to the Council 

452539 
helen.edwards@peterborough.
gov.uk  

 Mike Heath 
Commercial Services Director 

425301 
mike.heath@peterborough.gov
.uk  

 John Harrison  
Executive Director of Strategic 
Resources 

452398 
john.harrison@peterborough.g
ov.uk  

 John Richards 
Executive Director of 
Children’s Services 

863601 
john.richards@peterborough.g
ov.uk  

 
 
Carbon Management Team members: 
 

Role  
Name and position in the 
LA 

Contact details 

Chair  
Project Leader 

Charlotte Palmer  
Climate Change- Team 
Leader 

453538 
charlotte.palmer@peterboroug
h.gov.uk 

Deputy Project 
Leader 

Alice Mitchell 
Climate Change Technical 
Officer 

864598 
alice.mitchell@peterborough.g
ov.uk 

Cabinet Member Cllr Samantha Dalton 
Assistant Cabinet Member for 
Environment Capital and 
Culture 

262384 
Samantha.dalton@peterborou
gh.gov.uk  

 Andrew Edwards 
Head of Strategic Property 

384530 
Andrew.edwards@peterborou
gh.gov.uk 

 Robert Griggs 
Head of Design Property and 

207101 
robert.griggs@peterborough.g
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Maintenance ov.uk 

 Karen Craig 
Senior HR Consultant - Policy 
Development  

384514 
karen.craig@peterborough.go
v.uk  

 Nicola Francis 
Travelchoice Team Leader 

317484 
Nicola.francis@peterborough.
gov.uk 

 Steve Ward  
Head of Business Support for 
PCS 

425313 
Steve.ward@peterborough.go
v.uk 

 Mick Robb 
Environmental Manager  

425384 
Mick.robb@peterborough.gov.
uk 

 Isabel Clark  
Planning & Development 
Manager & Interim Head of 
Admissions 

863194 
Isabel.clark@peterboroughg.g
ov.uk 

 Andy Cox  
Senior Category Manager for 
Procurement  

452465  
andy.cox@peterborough.gov.u
k  

 Mark Gregson 
Servers & Desktops Technical 
Manager  

317918 
mark.gregson@peterborough.
gov.uk 

 Mike Lemmon 
Head of Corporate 
Communications 

452313  
Mike.lemmon@peterborough.g
ov.uk 

 Martin Medlock 
Street Lighting Manager 

453525 
Martin.medlock@peterborough
.gov.uk 
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